
 

 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. IFB No. 23-16 HVAC Upgrades at Whitehead, Welsh, Montessori, Brookview, Jefferson, 

Rolling Green and Summerdale Schools 
 
DATE:     January 6, 2023 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 
 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 1st 
floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be accepted. 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 
purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 
 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
By:  Dane Youngblood 
Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


 

 
 
 

 
IFB #23-16 RPS 205 HVAC Improvements Addendum #3 Page 1 of 2 
IMEG #21002885.07, .08, .09, .10, .11, .12, .14   

ADDENDUM #3 
 
DATE:   January 6, 2023 
 
PROJECT:   IFB #23-16 
   RPS 205 HVAC Improvements: 
    2303 Whitehead Elementary School 
    2304 Welsh Elementary School 
    2305 Maria Montessori at Marsh 
    2306 Brookview Elementary School 
    2403 Jefferson High School 
    2404 Rolling Green Elementary School 
    2406 Summerdale Early Childhood Center 
   IMEG #21002885.07, .08, .09, .10, .11, .12, .14 
 
BID DUE DATE: January 12, 2023 
 

ARCHITECT:  IMEG Corp. 
 623 26th Avenue 
 Rock Island, IL 61201 
 Phone: 309-788-0673 
 Fax: 309-786-5967 
 
TO:   All Contract Document Holders of Record. 
 

This Addendum forms a part of the bidding and construction documents. This Addendum supersedes and 
supplements all portions of the original bidding and construction documents dated November 3, 2022 with 
which it conflicts. Please attach this Addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. 
 
ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED ON THE BID FORM. 

FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 

A. PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS 
 

No changes this Addendum. 

B. SPECIFICATIONS 

No changes this Addendum. 

C. DRAWINGS 
 

Summerdale Early Childhood Center 
1. Drawing E101B – FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION – ELECTRICAL – AREA B 

a. Disconnect and remove existing 200A-3P rated circuit breaker enclosure located 
on the west wall being removed. Remove associated feeder run (wiring and 
conduit) close to the ceiling space (field verify the exact location) and prepare it 
to reconnect to the new power distribution (‘MDP-NEW’ distribution panel). 



 
IFB #23-16 RPS 205 HVAC Improvements Addendum #3 Page 2 of 2 
IMEG #21002885.07, .08, .09, .10, .11, .12, .14   

2. Drawing E201B – FIRST FLOOR – ELECTRICAL – AREA B 
a. Provide new J-box to splice the existing remaining feeder wiring section, saved 

during the demolition work as noted above, with the new feeder wiring section to 
reconnect it from the new distribution. Field verify the J-box final location in 
coordination with the existing and new power distribution installation in the room. 
J-box size shall be per NEC.  

3. Drawing E700 – ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES – AREA B 
a. Provide one (1) additional 200A-3P rated breaker. Extend existing feeder circuit, 

saved during the demolition work as noted above, to reconnect to this breaker. 
Provide new feeder wiring in conduit (4#4/0 & 1#4 GND. in 2-1/2”C) as required. 
Label the breaker for the existing load that it serves.  
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM #3 
 
BWP/dks 
\\files\Active\Projects\2021\21002885.00\BidPhase\AddendaSupportDocs\Phase 2\20230106 Adden3\20230106 Adden3.docx 


	23-16 Addendum Three Cover Page
	20230106 Adden3

